TIMM LANE STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT DIVISION 00 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING

CITY OF DEADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA REQUIREMENTS
PROJECT NO. L19-00-078 SECTION 00 51 00 — NOTICE OF AWARD
NOTICE OF AWARD
Date of Issuance: October 19, 2022
Owner: City of Deadwood, South Dakota Owner's Contract No.:
Engineer: Interstate Engineering, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: L19-00-078
Project: Timm Lane Structure Replacement Contract Name: Timm Lane Structure

Replacement

Bidder: Corr Construction Services, Inc.
Bidder’s Address: PO Box 170
Hermosa, SD 57744

TO BIDDER:

You are notified that Owner has accepted your Bid dated September 29, 2022, for the above Contract, and that you
are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for: Removal of existing structure (Single span “I” girder
w/timber deck and timber abutments), construction of temporary vehicle crossing consisting of twin 60’ CMP
culverts, riprap, and gravel surfacing. Installation of new 48’ prestressed concrete double tee bridge with H pile
abutments and T101 Bridge Rail. Work also includes minimal approach grading, surfacing and other associated
improvements.

The Contract Price of the awarded Contract is: $673,721.66.

Three (3) unexecuted counterparts of the Agreement accompany this Notice of Award, and three (3) copies
of the Contract Documents accompany this Notice of Award, or have been transmitted or made available
to Bidder electronically.

a set of the Drawings will be delivered separately from the other Contract Documents.
You must comply with the following conditions precedent within 15 days of the date of receipt of this Notice of
Award:
1. Deliver to Owner three (3) counterparts of the Agreement, fully executed by Bidder.

2. Deliver with the executed Agreement(s) the Contract security [e.g., performance and payment bonds]
and insurance documentation as specified in the Instructions to Bidders and General Conditions,
Articles 2 and 6.

3. Other conditions precedent (if any):
Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider you in default, annul
this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

Within fifteen days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner will return to you one fully executed
counterpart of the Agreement, together with any additional copies of the Contract Documents as indicated in
Paragraph 2.02 of the General Conditions.

EJCDC C-510 Notice of Award
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

005100-1




TIMM LANE STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

CITY OF DEADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA
PROJECT NO. L19-00-078

DIVISION 00 — PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING

REQUIREMENTS

SECTION 00 51 00 — NOTICE OF AWARD

Owner: City of Deadwood, South Dakota

ot
A)?rized Signature
By: mu@o{ 43—75

Title: En 5[..1 XX=d

Copy: Engineer

EJCDC C-510 Notice of Award

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

005100-2



