
Order Number: One (1)

NAME OF PROJECT:

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

Justification:

Original CONTRACT PRICE: $673,721.66

CONTRACT adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: $0.00

The CONTRACT PRICE  due to this CHANGE ORDER will be

Increased by: $0.00

Decreased  by: $0.00

The new CONTRACT  including this CHANGE ORDER will be:  $673,721.66

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be

Increased by: 0 Calendar Days

Decreased by: 0 Calendar Days

The date for completion of all work will be: September 1st, 2023 as bid (date)

Recommended By Interstate Engineering:

Signature:

Date:

Approved by Owner:

Signature:

Date:

Approved by Contractor:

Signature:

Date:

Sanford Lab request.

CHANGE ORDER

Timm Lane - Temporary Access Road

City of Lead, 801 West Main Steet, Lead, SD 57754-1533

Corr Construction Services, Inc. 

Contractor has requested to use a temporary steel bridge vs. the original temporary 60 inch culverts for the temporary 

access across the creek. Option to use steel bridge will not increase the project cost. Temporary bridge design by 

Contractor's engineer. 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Steve Stapp
Digitally signed by Steve Stapp
Date: 2023.05.18 
12:53:29-06'00'






